

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.14128 OF 2025

Vijay Santosh Ahire Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Chandan, *for the Petitioner.*
Ms. P. P. Bhosale, *APP for the Respondent No.1-State.*

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 16th July 2025

PC:-

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition to file additional documents. Leave granted.
2. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from today.
3. After the additional documents are filed, issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **28th July 2025**. Ms. Bhosale, learned APP, waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No.1-State.

4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner to supply spare copies in the Registry within one week from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

5. In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 by private service through all modes of communication as permissible in law and file Affidavit of service before the next date.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.07.17
10:55:16
+0530