

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 14128 OF 2025**

Vijay Santosh Ahire Patil

...Petitioner

***Versus***

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ranjana Todankar, Advocate the Respondent.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 24.04.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. List for dismissal on 05.05.2026.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**